CeeLok FAS-X Connectors
The High-Speed Solution for 10G Ethernet Data Delivery
Using Rugged, Mil-Spec Components
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// CeeLok FAS-X CONNECTORS
PAGE 2AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// CeeLok FAS-X CONNECTORS
CeeLok FAS-X Connectors
The High-Performance, Rugged Solution for High-Speed
CeeLok FAS-X connectors with industry proven AS39029

CeeLok FAS-X Connectors
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Numbering System
GENERAL IDENTIFIER
CFX20 	 Square Flange Receptacle (38999)
CFX21 	 In-Line Receptacle (38999)
CFX24 	 Jam Nut Receptacle (38999)
CFX26 	 EMI/RFI Plug (38999)
CFX30 	 Square Flange Receptacle (Braid Clamp Backshell)
CFX34 	 Jam Nut Receptacle (Braid Clamp Backshell)
CFX36 	 EMI/RFI Plug (Braid Clamp Backshell)
CFX50 	 Square Flange Receptacle (Push-Pull Lanyard) (81703)
CFX54 	 Jam Nut Receptacle (Push-Pull Lanyard) (81703)
CFX58 	 Plug (Push-Pull Lanyard) (81703)
CFX59 	 Rack-and-Panel Plug (Push-Pull Lanyard) (81703)
CLASS (MATERIAL AND FINISH)
M 	 Nickel-Plated Composite
J 	 O. D. Cadmium-Plated Composite
F 	 Nickel-Plated Aluminum
W 	 O. D. Cadmium-Plated Aluminum
A 	 Passivated Stainless Steel
T 	 PTFE Nickel-Plated Aluminum
Z 	 Black Zinc Nickel-Plated Aluminum
SHELL SIZE  AND CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
1108 	 Single-Channel, Shell Size 11, 8 Size 22 Contacts
2532 	 Quad-Channel, Shell Size 25, 32 Size 22 Contacts
1104 	 Single-Channel Fibre Channel, Shell Size 11
2516 	 Quad-Channel Fibre Channel, Shell Size 25
2500 	 Quad-Channel, Shell Size 25, No Inserts or Contacts
CONTACT TYPE AND PLATING
P 	 Pin, Selective Gold Plating
S 	 Socket, Selective Gold Plating
F 	 Pin, Full Gold Plating
G 	 Socket, Full Gold Plating
H 	 Pin, High-Reliability Finish
J 	 Socket, High-Reliability Finish
A 	 No Pin Contacts Included
B 	 No Socket Contacts Included
TERMINATION TYPE
Z 	 Crimp
A 	 .232” Long Solder Tail (Contact TE for other tail lengths)
KEYING POSITIONS
N, A, B, C, D, E (N is normal)
MODIFICATIONS
-1A 		 Without Backshell
-1077 	 Without Grommet
CFX20 J 2532 P Z N xxx
Mil Connectors
PAGE 6AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// CeeLok FAS-X CONNECTORS
CeeLok FAS-X Connectors
Square Flange
Receptacle
CFX20*1108***
Ø 34.90 ± 0.28
[Ø 1.374 ± .011]
86.82
[3.418]
REF.Jam Nut Mounting
Panel Thickness: 157 - 320 [0.062 - 0.126]
Torque: 40/45 inch-lbs
Ø 19.05 ± 3.23
 [Ø .750 ± .127]
Ø 20.96 ±       .028
.025 [Ø .825 ±       ].011
.010
[Ø .771 ±       ].000